400
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2600PNUK
Parker Pneumatic
Heavy duty poppet valves
2/2 & 3/2 - G3/8" & G1/2"
Heavy Duty Poppet Valves

Solenoid pilot operator 22mm NC, Normal duty
(Max Operating pressure 10bar, Temp  –100C to +500C)
 Order code Weight
 (with locking bi-stable m/o) Kg
 P2FP13N4C 0.05
 Order code Weight
 (with Non-locking monostable m/o) Kg
 P2FP13N4D 0.05
 Order code Weight
 (with no m/o) Kg
 P2FP13N4A 0.05
Note.
The operators are supplied with mounting screws and interface ‘O’ rings.
Coils and connectors must be ordered separately.
Valves with vented exhaust are fitted
with diffuser plastic nut
  Order Code
  P2FND
22mm solenoid operator part numbers and spares
Solenoid coils for 22mm solenoid operators
Voltage Order code Form B Weight (Kg)
12V 60Hz P2FCB440 0.093
24V 50/60Hz P2FCB442 0.093
12V DC P2FCB445 0.093
12V DC Mobile P2FCB447 0.093
24v DC Mobile P2FCB448 0.093
24V DC P2FCB449 0.093
48V DC P2FCB451 0.093
110V/50Hz, 120V/60Hz P2FCB453 0.093
230V/50Hz, 230V/60Hz P2FCB457 0.093
3EV10V10 3EV10V20-24
3EV10V20-110
3EV10V20-230
3EV10V20-24L5

54
 G1/4 P6M-BAA2 1
 Port Order code Pack Qty
Sintered bronze series silencers
 4 1/8  F4PMB4-1/8 20
 6 1/8  F4PMB6-1/8 30
 6 1/4  F4PMB6-1/4 30
 8 1/8  F4PB8-1/8 40
 8 1/4  F4PB8-1/4 30
 8 3/8  F4PB8-3/8 20
 10 1/4  F4PB10-1/4 20
 10 3/8  F4PB10-3/8 20
 10 1/2  F4PB10-1/2 10
 12 1/4  F4PB12-1/4 10
 12 3/8  F4PB12-3/8 10
 12 1/2  F4PB12-1/2 10
 14 3/8  F4PB14-3/8 10
 14 1/2  F4PB14-1/2 10
Male straight connectors - Parallel thread
 Tube Thread  Order code Box Qty
 Ø1 B